(HA-96-3) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00790 ADOPTED ON JULY 25, 1995

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund Ordinance calls for Housing Trust Fund funds to be invested in transitional housing programs; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund Board of Trustees voted in June 1994 to support applicants to a HUD "Super Notice of Funding Availability" with a match grant of up to \$300,000; and

WHEREAS, St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. and seven other agencies were successful in their application to HUD for Solutions Project Two," a three-year 368 bed transitional housing program; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund Board of Trustees and the Housing Commission have approved the recommendation of a \$300,000 match grant for Solutions Project Two; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that a grant of \$300,000 to St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc., as fiscal agent for Solutions Project Two, is hereby authorized and approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By
Harold O. Valderhaug
Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps
07/14/95
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-96-3
Form=ha.nt